

CITY OF RACINE
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

Contract No. & Name 53-08 (K8-061), City Hall Renovations - Phase II (R1)

C.O. No <u>3</u>	<u>Funding Account (s)</u> <u>988.100.5010</u>	Original Contract	<u>\$ 1,045,000.00</u>
		Previous C.O.'s	<u>\$ 51,013.00</u>
		Contract Total	<u>\$ 1,096,013.00</u>

Contractor Absolute Construction Enterprises, Inc.

We mutually agree to the contract change order as herein delineated.

Item No.	Description of Changes - Quantities, Units, Unit Prices, Change in Completion Schedule, etc.	Decrease in Contract	Increase in Contract
1	HVAC Revisions, RFI #5		\$ 3,036.00
2	Electrical area revisions, CR#12		\$ 2,596.00
3	Renovate HR Counter for Hdcp Accessibility, CR#13		\$ 571.00
4	Renovate controls for air handling unit, CR#14		\$ 3,965.00
5	Renovate framing around duct runs, CR#15		\$ 717.00
6	Install clear glass hallway windows in HR, CR#16		\$ 171.00
7	Electrical outlet changes in Conference Room and Office, CR#17		\$ 685.00
	Total Decrease	\$ -	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx
	Total Increase	xxxxxxxxxxxxxxx	\$ 11,741.00
	Change in Contract Amount due to this Change Order	\$ -	\$ 11,741.00

Adjusted Contract Amount \$ 1,107,754.00

The time provided for completion in the contract is increased by 14 days
This document shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract will apply hereto.

Accepted by _____
Contractor Date

Recommended by _____
Engineer/Department Head Date

Approved by _____
Finance Director Date

Approved by _____
Commissioner of Public Works Date

Authorized by Resolution No. _____
Date